



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Vajpai, Advocate

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rama Shankar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

17.03.2017

CO.PET.829/2016 & CO.APPL.3396/2016 (Stay)

As a last opportunity, the respondent-company is granted four weeks time to file a reply to the show cause with an advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 24.08.2017.

CO.APPL.3398/2016 (Appointment of PL)

Dismissed as not pressed at this stage.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

MARCH 17, 2017

dn