



\$~C-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 829/2016, CA No. 3396/2016**
APPL INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner
Through : Mr Akash Vajpai, Advocate.

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent
Through : None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
% **24.08.2017**

The respondent has not appeared neither has filed the reply. Its right to file the reply is closed. It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the respondent has admitted its liability in alternate proceedings going on between the parties and the said undertaking shall be filed within two weeks from today.

List on 16.10.2017.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

AUGUST 24, 2017
SRwt