



\$~CP-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through None.

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

..... Respondent

Through Mr.D.B.Bhattacharya, Adv. for the
OL.

Mr.Girdhari Singh and Mr.Robin Bhati, Adv. for
the applicants in CA Nos. 705/2018, 708/2018

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

01.06.2018

Co. Appl. 705/2018 & 708/2018

These two applications are filed by the workmen seeking condonation of delay of 14 days in submitting their claims before the OL.

For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed.

The delay is condoned.

Claims may be filed as per the prescribed format within six weeks from today.

JAYANT NATH, J

JUNE 01, 2018

rb