



\$~CP-29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

**APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.**

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Akash Vajpai, Adv.**

versus

**LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.**

..... Respondent

Through **Mrs.Pooja Chandra and Mr.Sumeet Kaul, Advs.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

**25.07.2018**

%

Jha Associates have filed a report pertaining to three properties, namely, two properties at Pune and one property at Aurangabad.

Let the fees of the Valuer be paid from the funds of the Company. The Original Valuation Report is handed over to the learned counsel appearing for the OL for taking appropriate steps.

Let all the five ex-directors appear before the OL on 20.08.2018 at 3.00 PM.

Learned counsel appearing for Mr. Umesh Jain, Mr.Nitin Jain, Mr.Vinod Jain and Mr.Manoj Kr. Verma submits that her clients will appear before the OL on the said date.

None has appeared for Mr. Ashok Kumar Goel. The OL may serve Mr.Ashok Kumar Goel regarding compliance of today's order.



Learned counsel appearing for the ex-directors may also inform Mr.Ashok Kumar Goel about the date fixed before the OL.

List on 07.12.2018.

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**JULY 25, 2018**

**rb**