



\$~CP-26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

**APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.**

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

**LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. .... Respondent**

Through Mr.Ajay Bahl, Adv. with Mr.Vikas

Sharma, Adv. for IDBI Bank/applicant

Mr.D.Bhattacharya, Adv. for the OL

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

**08.10.2018**

%

**CA 1210/2018**

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

**CA 1209/2018**

For the reasons stated in the application the delay in re-filing the application CA 1208/2018 is condoned. Application is allowed.

**CA 1208/2018**

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the OL accepts notice. Reply be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 7.12.2018.

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**OCTOBER 08, 2018**

n