



\$~CP-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

..... Respondent

Through Mr.D.Bhattacharya, Adv. for Official

Liquidator with Mr.Satyapal singh, Dy.OL

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

13.11.2018

%

CA 1312/2018

This application is filed seeking the following reliefs:-

- (ii) Orders may kindly be passed for final winding up of the Company (In Liqn.) thereby appointing Official Liquidator as the Liquidator.
- (iii) In discretion of this Hon'ble Court citations for appointing Official Liquidator as Liquidator may kindly be exempted;
- (iv) The draft Sale Notice may kindly be approved for publication in newspapers namely "Times of India" (English) and "Loksatta" (Marathi) in Maharashtra edition.

Application is allowed as above.

JAYANT NATH, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2018

n