



\$~CP-30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Ajay Bahl, Adv. for IDBI
Mr.Mudit Sharma and Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh,
Advs. for the applicant-Honda Motors
Mr.Kunal Sharma, Adv. for the OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **05.02.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 14.3.2019 i.e. the date already fixed.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 05, 2019/rb