



\$~CP-33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

**APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.**

**..... Petitioner**

**Through**

**versus**

**LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD..... Respondent**

**Through Mr.Ajay Bahl, Adv. for IDBI Bank**

**Mr.Kunal Sharma, Adv. for OL**

**Mr.Aman Nandrajog, Adv. for Manasvi Security  
Services**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

**26.02.2019**

**%**

**CA 217/2019**

By this application the Official Liquidator seeks release of a sum of Rs.12,12,651/- to M/s. Manasvi Security Services against their outstanding bill for the period December 2017 to January 2019.

Application is allowed and stands disposed of.

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**FEBRUARY 26, 2019**

**n**