



\$~CP-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.Akash Vajpai, Adv.**

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent

Through **Mr.Ajay Bahl, Mr.Lalit Bahl and**

Mr.Vikas Sharma, Advs. for IDBI Bank

Ms.Pooja Chandra, Ms.Rukmini Mukherjee and

Ms.Aarohi, Advs. for the Ex.Directors

Mr.Kunal Sharma, Adv. for Official Liquidator

**Mr.Udit Sharma and Mr.Ajay Pratap Singh, Advs.
for Honda Motor**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

14.03.2019

CA 120/2019

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the Official Liquidator and Ex.Directors may file their response within four weeks.

List on 15.5.2019.

CA 1208/2018

Learned counsel for the Official Liquidator has not filed reply.

Needful be done before the next date of hearing.

List on 15.5.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

MARCH 14, 2019

n