



\$~CP-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Sangram Patnaik and Ms.Rukmini
Mukherjee, Advs. for the Ex.Directors

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Umesh Mishra, Adv. for applicant
in CA 374/2019

Mr.Rohit Puri and Mr.Mizan Siddiqui, Advs. for
the applicant Nytex Auto Industries

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

16.04.2019

CA No.352-353/2019

Issue notice to the Resident Commissioner, State of Maharashtra to ensure representation of the concerned entities, namely, Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited and Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, MSIDC, returnable on 15.7.2019.

Copy of the notice be also served Dasti.

CA 299/2019

Let the OL file reply regarding the property No.8, at Indraprastha Estate, 12/2 Milestone, Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana.

Let the Ex.Directors also file reply to this application.

List on 15.7.2019.



CA Nos.374-375/2019

Issue notice. learned counsel for the OL accepts notice. Reply be filed before the next date.

List on 15.7.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

APRIL 16, 2019

n