



\$~CP-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent

Through **Mr.Shubhendu Bhattacharya, Adv.**
for the Official Liquidator.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **01.05.2019**

CA No.467/2019

This application is filed seeking following relief:

“ii) The Hon'ble Court may kindly allow the Official Liquidator to release an amount of Rs.24,10,684/- to M/s Kat Eye Security Services against their outstanding bills for the period from December 2017 to February 2019 for an amount of Rs.24,10,684/- out of the fund of Company (In Liqn).”

The application is allowed.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MAY 01, 2019/v