



\$~CP-17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

**APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.**

**..... Petitioner**

**Through**

**versus**

**LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD..... Respondent**

**Through Mr.Ajay Bahl, Mr.Lalit Bahl and**

**Mr.Vikas Sharma, Advs. for IDBI Bank**

**Mr.Chirag Khurana, Adv. for the Auction**

**Purchaser**

**Mr.Sangram Patnaik, Ms.Kritika Sachdeva and**

**Ms.Rukmini Mukherjee, Advs. for Ex.**

**Management**

**Mr.Kunal Sharma, Adv. for OL**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

**15.05.2019**

**%**

**OLR 151/2019**

This report is taken on record and stands disposed of.

**CA 511/2019**

This application is filed seeking the following relief:-

- (i) The Hon'ble Court may kindly allow the Official Liquidator to release an amount of Rs.17,63,473/- to M/s.SS4 Safenet Security Services against their outstanding bills for the period from December 2017 to February 2019 out of the fund of company's fund (in Liqn.)

Application is allowed.

**CA No.120/2019**



Learned counsel for the Official Liquidator states that reply has been filed but the same is not on record. A copy of the reply be given to learned counsel for the applicant.

Learned counsel for the Ex.Management also states that they have filed reply. Same is also not on record. Copy of the same be also given to learned counsel for the applicant.

List on 15.7.2019.

**CA Nos.352-353/2019**

List on 15.7.2019.

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**MAY 15, 2019**

n