



\$~CP-24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent

Through **Mr.Kunal Sharma, Adv. for the**
Official Liquidator.

Ms.Anju Jain and Mr.Hitesh Sacher,
Advs. for applicant.

Mr.Sangram Patnaik and Ms.Arohi,
Advs. for Ex.Management.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

14.08.2019

CA No.811/2019

Allowed subject to all just exemptions.

CA No.810/2019

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the Official Liquidator and the Ex.
Management accepts notice. Reply be filed within two weeks.

List on 29.08.2019. A copy of this application be given to the learned
counsel for the Ex. Management.

JAYANT NATH, J.

AUGUST 14, 2019/v