



\$~C-21

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CO.PET. 829/2016

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharyya,
Advocate for Official Liquidator.
Ms. Anju Jain and Mr. Hitesh Sachar,
Advocates for applicant in CA
810/2019.
Mr. Sangram Pattnaik and Ms.
Rukmani Mukherjee, Advocates for
ex-directors.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **11.09.2019**

Co. Appl. No. 937/2019 (for directions to stay proceedings)

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the Official Liquidator accepts notice. Let reply be filed within two weeks.
2. List on 25th September, 2019, the date already fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2019

AK/