



\$~C-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner
Through **Mr. A. Mukherjee, Advocate.**

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent
Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate for OL.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
% **15.11.2019**

Co. Appl. Nos. 1199/2019 and 1200/2019

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 02.12.2019.

By Order

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 15, 2019

AK