



\$~C-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.
Through

..... Petitioner

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent
Through

Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharyya,
counsel for Mr. Kunal Sharma,
Advocate for OL.
Mr. Arunava Mukherjee, Advocate
for M/s Print-o-Pack.
Ms. Riya Dhingra, Advocate for
Syndicate Bank.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
% **02.12.2019**

CO. APPL. 1199/2019

This is an application seeking direction to the Official Liquidator to release an amount of Rs. 29,57,112/- to the applicant in terms of the decree passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Pune in the Special Summary Suit No. 66/2012, titled "M/s. Print-O-Pack v. Lumax Automotive Systems Limited".

Notice. Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharyya accepts notice on behalf of respondent and seeks three weeks time to file reply. Let the same be filed within a period of three weeks from today.



List on 29th January, 2020.

Co. Appl. 1200/2019 in CO.PET. 829/2016

List on 29th January, 2020.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 02, 2019

yo/