



\$~C-26

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CO.PET. 829/2016

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyadarshini Verma and Ms. R. Mukherjee, Advocates for Ex-management
Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate for OL.
Mr. Mudit Sharma and Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh, Advocates for Honda Motors.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate in CA 353/2019.
Ms. Riya Dhingra and Mr. Hitesh S. Advocates in CA 810/2019.
Mr. Ajay Bahl, Mr. Lalit Bahl, Mr. Vikash Sharma and Mr. Rajat Prakash, Advocates for IDBI Bank.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.12.2019

CO. APPL. 1199/2019

List on 29th January, 2020, the date already fixed.

CO. APPL. 1208/2018

This is an application by the Bank with the following prayer:

“It is, therefore, prayed that the this Hon'ble Court may kindly be pleased to order for release of attachment made by the



Official Liquidator and withdrawal of attachment order dated 20.01.2018 (Annexure A-1) in respect of Property bearing No. 10, Indraprastha Estate, Sarai Khwaja, 12/2 Mile stone, Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana which is in the name of Smt. Kamlesh Jain, on such terms as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper.”

Mr. Kunal Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the Official Liquidator seeks a period of two days to seek instructions in the matter.

List on 13th December, 2019.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 10, 2019
rd/