

\$~C-28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate for OL
Ms. Priyadarshini Verma and Ms.
Aarohi M., Advocates for applicant in
CA-937/2019
Ms. Anju Jain, Mr.Hitesh Sachar and
Ms. Srishti Badhwar, Advocates for
applicant /Syndicate Bank in CA
810/2019

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

19.02.2020

CO. APPL. 937/2019

List on 20.03.2020.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2020

rd /