



\$~7 (company matter)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.s 621-22/2020 in CO.PET. 829/2016

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain
and Mr. Rakshita Goyal, Adv.
for the applicant in CAs 621-
22/2020

Versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

19.10.2020

(Video-Conferencing)

CAs 621-22/2020 in CO.PET. 829/2016

1. As there is a farewell reference for Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Chawla today at 3:00 pm, this bench would not be sitting after lunch.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 10th November, 2020.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 19, 2020

r.bararia