



\$~7(company matter)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 829/2016 & CO.APPL.211/2021, CO.APPL.212/2021**
APPL INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner
Through

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent
Through Mr. P.B.A. Srinivasan and Ms.
P.S. Chandralekha, Advs. for Canara Bank
Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya, Adv. for Mr.
Kunal Sharma, Adv. for Official Liquidator

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **04.03.2021**

1. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 7th April, 2021.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 4, 2021
dsn