



\$~6 (company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 829/2016 & CO.APPL.211/2021, CO.APPL.212/2021
APPL INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner
Through: None

versus

LUMAX AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **07.04.2021**

1. As this Court is not sitting after lunch owing to a COFEPOSA Board meeting, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 9th July, 2021.

APRIL 7, 2021/kr **C.HARI SHANKAR, J**