



\$~6 (Company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016 & CO.APPL.NO.42/2022**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner

Through None

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent

Through Mr. Kunal Sharma, Adv. for the
Official Liquidator

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **01.02.2022**

(By video conference on account of COVID-19)

Co Appl No. 42/2022 (for recovery of premise)

1. Mr. Sharma, learned Counsel for the Official Liquidator, submits that an amended memo of parties has been filed in this application, impleading the party affected by the reliefs sought therein. The amended memo of parties is not on record. Mr. Sharma is directed to coordinate with the Registry and have the amended memo of parties placed on record.

2. Re-notify on 3rd February, 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2022

r.bararia