



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 829/2016 & CO.APPL.NO.42/2022**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner
Through None

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent
Through Mr. Kunal Sharma, Adv. for the
Official Liquidator

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **03.02.2022**
(By video conference on account of COVID-19)

CO.APPL.NO.42/2022 (for recovery of premises)

1. Issue notice to M/s. RLV Systems Pvt Ltd, as per the memo of parties, filed by the Official Liquidator under index dated 27th January, 2022, returnable on 29th March, 2022.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks from today, with advance copy to learned Counsel for the Official Liquidator, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2022
r.bararia