



\$~19 (Company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.
Through

..... Petitioner

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent
Through: Mr Kunal Sharma, Advocate for
Official Liquidator with Mr
Shubhendu Bhattacharya, Advocate.
Ms Mercy, Advocate for Non-
applicant (RLV System Ltd.).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **29.03.2022**

CA No. 42/2022

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 29.08.2022.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MARCH 29, 2022

RK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)