



\$~26(company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Arnab Kumar, Mr.S.Neogi,
Mr.Harshil Manchanda, Advs.

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Kunal Sharma, Mr.Shubhendu
Bhattacharyya, Advs. for OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

20.07.2022

%

CM.APPL. 413/2022

Issue notice. Mr. Kunal Sharma, the learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the Official Liquidator. He may file a reply within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List on 2nd December, 2022.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 20, 2022

RN/P