



\$~3(company)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 829/2016 & Co.Appl. 3396/2016, 1208/2018, 119/2019,
120/2019, 352/2019, 353/2019, 512/2019, 679/2019, 685/2019,
810/2019, 1199/2019, 1200/2019, 42/2022, OLR 319/2018**
APPL INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner
Through: None.

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent
Through: Mr.Manish Vashish, Sr. Adv. with
Ms.Mercy Hussain, Adv. for the
applicant in CA 42/2022.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
29.08.2022

%

Co. Appl. 42/2022

The learned counsel for the Official Liquidator prays for and is
granted four weeks' further time to file the rejoinder.

List on 1st February, 2023.

**CO.PET. 829/2016 & Co.Appl. 3396/2016, 1208/2018, 119/2019,
120/2019, 352/2019, 353/2019, 512/2019, 679/2019, 685/2019, 810/2019,
1199/2019, 1200/2019, OLR 319/2018**

List on 9th December, 2022.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 29, 2022
RN