



\$~CP-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**
APPL INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar, Mr. Suprateek
Neogi, Advocates for Applicants in
CO. APPL. 413/2022.
Mr. Kunal Sharma, Mr. Shubhendru
Bhattacharya, Advocate for OL.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
02.12.2022

%

CO.APPL. 413/2022 (under Order I, Rule 10 r/w Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for impleadment)

1. Counsel for Official Liquidator states that the claim of HSIBC has been adjudicated and decision thereon shall be communicated to the counsel for the Applicant within a period of one week from today.
2. Re-notify on 28th February, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2022

as