



\$~CP-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 829/2016 & CO.APPLs. 3396/2016, 1208/2018, 119/2019, 120/2019, 352/2019, 353/2019, 512/2019, 679/2019, 685/2019, 810/2019, 1199/2019, 1200/2019, 350/2022, 440/2022, OLR 319/2018.

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate for OL.

Mr. P.B.A. Srinivasan, Mr. Aravind, Ms. Prerana Sabharwal, Ms. Srishti Bansal and Mr. Sumit Swami, Advocates for Canara Bank.

Mr. Mudit Sharma & Mr. Ajay Pratap, Advocates for Honda Motorcycle.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

09.12.2022

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 12th July, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2022

tp