



\$~CP-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 829/2016 & CO.APPL. 413/2022**
APPL INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner

Through:

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar and Mr. Suprateek Neogi, Advocates for Applicant.
Mr. Kunal Sharma and Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya, Advocates for OL.
Mr. P.B.A. Srinivasan, Ms. Prerana Sabharwal, Mr. Arvind, Ms. Srishti Bansal and Mr. Sumit Swami, Advocates for Canara Bank in CO.APPL. 413/2022.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
% **28.02.2023**

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 19th May, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2023
as