



\$~C-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma and
Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya,
Advocates for OL.
Mr. Sudeep Singh, Advocate in CA
160/2023.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
10.03.2023

%

CO.APPL. 160/2023 (for impleadment of the applicant)

1. The successful bidder of property of the company in liquidation has deposited Rs. 2,43,66,250/-. She is also ready with the balance amount of 75 percent, however, since the ex-Management has applied to revive the company, the Applicant wants early disposal of such request.

2. List for consideration on 4th May, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 10, 2023

nk