



\$~CP-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016 & CO.APPL. 186/2023**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma and Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya, Advocates for OL.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr. A. Mishra, Mr. Sahil and Mr. Nidish Gupta, Advocates for Applicant in CO. APPL. 186/2023.

ORDER
29.03.2023

%

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Narula is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 10th April, 2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 29, 2023

as