



\$~CP-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 829/2016 & CO.APPL. 602/2022, CO.APPL. 604/2022,
CO.APPL. 160/2023
APPL INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner

Through:

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr. Shubhendu Bhattacharya and Mr.
Ankit Chaudhary, Advocates for OL.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr. A. Mishra
and Mr. Sahil, Advocates for ex-
management.
Mr. Sudeep Singh, Mr. Akul
Mehandru and Mr. Amit Malik,
Advocates for Applicant in CO.
APPL. 160/2023.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
04.05.2023

%

List along with CO.APPL.(M) 2/2022 on 17th May, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 4, 2023
d.negi