



\$~CP-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar, Mr. Gurdas
Khurana and Mr. Supartek Neogi,
Advocates.

ORDER

% **19.05.2023**

CO.APPL. 413/2022(under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking impleadment)

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today, as he is participating in an International Seminar.
2. Re-notify on 29th May, 2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 19, 2023

d.negi