



\$~C-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 829/2016 & CO.APPL. 3396/2016, CO.APPL. 1208/2018, CO.APPL. 119/2019, CO.APPL. 120/2019, CO.APPL. 352/2019, CO.APPL. 353/2019, CO.APPL. 512/2019, CO.APPL. 679/2019, CO.APPL. 685/2019, CO.APPL. 810/2019, CO.APPL. 1199/2019, CO.APPL. 42/2022, CO.APPL. 350/2022, CO.APPL. 440/2022, OLR 319/2018

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Prakash and Mr. Sarthak Sehgal, Advs. for IDBI
Mr. Manish Vashist, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Mercy Hussain and Ms. Kirti Singh, Advs. for applicant/ RLV System Ltd. in CA No. 42/2022

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv. for Honda Motorcycle in CA 119/2019, 120/2019

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.03.2024

1. None appeared on behalf of the Official Liquidator today.
2. Let all the applications be listed for hearing on 18.07.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 21, 2024/sp

Later on Mr. Kunal Sharma, learned Standing Counsel for the Official Liquidator appeared and was apprised of this order.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 21, 2024/sp