



\$~C-37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 829/2016, CO.APPL. 3396/2016, CO.APPL. 1208/2018,
CO.APPL. 119/2019, CO.APPL. 120/2019, CO.APPL. 352/2019,
CO.APPL. 353/2019, CO.APPL. 512/2019, CO.APPL. 679/2019,
CO.APPL. 685/2019, CO.APPL. 810/2019, CO.APPL. 1199/2019,
CO.APPL. 42/2022, CO.APPL. 350/2022, CO.APPL. 440/2022 &
OLR 319/2018

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar, CGSC with Mr.
Aranya Sahay, Advocate for HSIIDC.
Mr. Sarthak Sehgal, Advocate.
Mr. Nisag P. Khatri, Advocate for
applicant in CO. APPL. Nos.
1199/2019 and 1200/2019.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

18.07.2024

%

At request, list on 4th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 18, 2024

rk/db

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)