



\$~C-26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anish Tandon, Ms.
Charchika Yadav, Ms. Arunave
Mukherjee, Mr. Nisharg P.
Khatri, Mr. Mudit Sharma &
Ms. Nandini Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD. **.....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Mercy Hussain, Ms. Kirti Singh,
Advocates & Mr. Sumit K. Batra,
Standing counsel for OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

04.10.2024

%

1. It is already 4:30 p.m.
2. List on 14.11.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024/RS