



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 829/2016**

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Mr. Seemant K. Garg & Mr. Nitin Pal, Advocates for Applicant in CO.APPL. 656/2024 through VC.

Mr. Amish Tandon, Ms. Charchika Yadav & Ms. Vaishnavi, Advocates for Applicants through VC.

Mr. Arunaya Mukherjee & Mr. Nisarg P. Khatri, Advocates for Applicant in CO.APPLs. 1199/2019 & 1200/2019 through VC.

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sarthak Sehgal, Advocate for IDBI Bank through VC.

Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Advocate for OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

14.11.2024

CO.APPLs. 3396/2016, 1208/2018, 119-120/2019, 352-353/2019, 512/2019, 679/2019, 685/2019, 810/2019, 1199/2019, 621-622/2020, 211-212/2021, 42/2022, 350/2022, 440/2022, 656/2024, 713-720/2024, 860-867/2024, 869-871/2024, 1006/2024, OLR 319/2018(1)

1. No time left as it is already 04:30 P.M.

2. Re-notify on 18.02.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2024

S.Sharma