



\$~CO. 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 829/2016 & CO.APPL. 3396/2016, 1208/2018, 11912019,**
120/2019,352/2019,353/2019,512/2019, 679/2019, 685/2019,
810/2019, 1199/2019, 62112020, 622/2020, 211/2021, 212/2021,
42/2022,350/2022,440/2022,656/2024, OLR 319/2018
APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.Petitioner

Through:

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, SC for OL.
Mr. Krishan Kumar and Mr. Seemant
K. Garg, Advs. for CO. Appl.
656/2024.
Ms. Mercy Hussain, Ms. Kirti Singh
and Mr. Nagendra Singh, Advs. for
CO. Appl. 42/2022.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
25.08.2025

%

1. List on 21.11.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/r