



\$~C-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 829/2016, CO.APPL. 3396/2016, OLR 319/2018, CO.APPL. 1208/2018, CO.APPL. 119/2019, CO.APPL. 352/2019, CO.APPL. 353/2019, CO.APPL. 512/2019, CO.APPL. 679/2019, CO.APPL. 685/2019, CO.APPL. 810/2019, CO.APPL. 1199/2019, CO.APPL. 621/2020, CO.APPL. 212/2021, CO.APPL. 42/2022, CO.APPL. 350/2022, CO.APPL. 440/2022 and CO.APPL. 550/2025

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.
Through:

.....Petitioner

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.Respondent
Through: Ms. Priyanka Jindal, Advocate for OL.
Mr. Siddharath Sikri, Advocate applicant in CO. APPL 42/2022.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
21.11.2025

%

CO.APPL. 656/2024

At the request of Mr. Seemant K. Garg, learned counsel for the applicant, list on 18.02.2026.

CO.APPL. 120/2019

This application has been filed for directions to the Official Liquidator to hand over certain tools and fixtures lying at the premises of Lumax Automotive System Ltd. at Premises No. 46, Sector-3, IMT Manesar, Gurugram, Haryana.



For the present, it is directed that the representatives of the Official Liquidator and the applicant will be present at the said site, when the applicant will identify and inventorise the goods, which according to it belong to the applicant. The Official Liquidator will verify the same and place a report before the Court within four weeks from today.

List on 18.02.2026.

CO.PET. 829/2016

List on 18.02.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

“Bhupi”/AD/