



\$~C-72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 829/2016, CO.APPL. 120/2019, CO.APPL. 810/2019
CO.APPL. 1199/2019, CO.APPL. 42/2022, CO.APPL. 440/2022
OLR 319/2018
APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.Petitioner

Through:

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Kirti Singh, Advocate for
applicant.

Mr. Sumit K. Batra SC for OL.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Advocate in Co.
APPL. 120/2019.

Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Ms. Srishti Jain,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

21.04.2026

CO.APPL. 42/2022

1. Due to paucity of time, the said application cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 27th July 2026.

CO.APPL. 120/2019

1. Mr *Mudit Sharma*, who appears in *CO. APPL. 120/2019*, states that the inspection has already been completed.
2. At the request of *Mr. Mudit Sharma*, list on 29th April 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 21, 2026/RK