



\$~C-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 829/2016, CO.APPL. 343/2026 CO.APPL. 344/2026
CO.APPL. 345/2026 CO.APPL. 346/2026

APPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Gahlot, Proxy Counsel

versus

LUMAX AUTOMATIVE SYSTEM LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kanupriya Tyagi, Proxy Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

25.05.2026

%

1. Lawyers are abstaining from appearing in the Court today.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 26th May 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 25, 2026/sm